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. GTK1000
l Glenair Fiber Optic Testing Kit
enazx@ for Front Release 181-011 & -012 Termini

GTK1000-B-A

Basic Part Number Type of Meter Connection:
Includes: A = ST Connector

B = FC Connector

C = SC Connector

E - Customer Defined

Fiber Size
(See Table 1)

» Power and Source
Meters (Several Options)

* 4 Test Probes
(3 meters long)

* Test Probe Feedthrough

Symbol | Fiber Size

A 100/140u
62.5/125u
50/125u
200/300u
9.3 Singlemode
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Customer Defined

APPLICATION NOTES

1. Traditional optical test harnesses are expensive and easily 2. For accurate results, the test probe calibrator will “zero out”
contaminated in normal use. Glenair’s test probe, in your meters.
conjunction with our precise-mating test adapter, offers a 3. Glenair’s patented test probe design provides less than 1.0
complete solution to optical test and measurement. The GTK- dB insertion loss, are used with test probe adapters and a
1000 comes with a [PREr meter, source meter, test probes calibration feedthrough, and accommodates all standard fiber
and a test probe calibrator. sizes and several connection options.
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